Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2023-49

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THAT THE BID OPPORTUNITY BE ADVERTISED FOR A CONTRACT FOR THE COLLECTION OF RECYCLABLES

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury has previously entered into contracts for the collection of recyclables, which have all expired without options to renew, and as a result a new contract is needed; unless the Township chooses to undergo these services inhouse; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury intends to advertise for bids pursuant to <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:11-23 in order to procure the best contract for the collection of recyclables; and

WHEREAS, specifications have been drawn in a manner to encourage free, open and competitive bidding pursuant to <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:11-9.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, hereby authorizes that a notice to bidders be published and advertised in order to seek a new contract for the collection of recyclables, and bids being sought shall be in accordance with State Statute based on the specifications drawn and hereby approved by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, which are available for review in the Clerk's Office of Shrewsbury Township.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Lettice						
Puhak						
Jennings						

I hereby certify the above to be a true of Committee at the Meeting held on Marc	copy of the resolution adopted by the Township ch 14, 2023.
Katrina Thornton	Lester Jennings
Acting Municipal Clerk	Mayor